

Ref. No: 583140322  
From: Public  
Date: 14/03/22  
Subject: Immunoglobulin treatments

## REQUEST

I have a Freedom of Information request which I hope you'll be able to help me with (questions are set out below)

Q1. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following Immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

- Cutaquig
- Cuvitru
- Gammanorm
- Hizentra
- Hyqvia
- Subgam
- Privigen
- Octagam
- Intratect
- Gamunex
- Kiovig
- Panzyga
- Iqymune
- Gammaplex

Q2. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

- Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Firazyr (Icatibant injection)
- Orladeyo (Berotralstat)
- Ruconest (Recombinant Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Takhzyro (Lanadelumab)

Q3. In the past 2 years, how many patients have been diagnosed (primary and secondary) with Hereditary Angioedema (ICD-10 code D84.1)

Q4. For the patients identified in Q3 above, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) in the past 6 months with the following drugs:

- Danazol
- Oxandralone
- Stanozolol

## RESPONSE

Q1. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following Immunoglobulin treatments (for any disease):

- Cutaquig
- Cuvitru
- Gammanorm
- Hizentra
- Hyqvia
- Subgam
- Privigen
- Octagam
- Intratect
- Gamunex
- Kiovig
- Panzyga
- Iqymune
- Gammaplex

Drug	Number of Patients
Cutaquig	0
Cuvitru	0
Gammanorm	0
Hizentra	0
Hyqvia	0
Subgam	0
Privigen	0
Octagam	23
Intratect	0
Gamunex	0
Kiovig	0
Panzyga	0
Iqymune	0
Gammaplex	0

Q2. In the past 6 months (latest 6 months available) how many patients have received the following treatments (for any disease):

- Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Firazyr (Icatibant injection)
- Orladeyo (Berotralstat)
- Ruconest (Recombinant Human C1-esterase inhibitor)
- Takhzyro (Lanadelumab)

Drug	Number of Patients
Berinert (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
Cinryze (Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
Firazyr (Icatibant injection)	0
Orladeyo (Berotralstat)	0
Ruconest (Recombinant Human C1-esterase inhibitor)	0
Takhzyro (Lanadelumab)	0

Q3. In the past 2 years, how many patients have been diagnosed (primary and secondary) with Hereditary Angioedema (ICD-10 code D84.1)

**Number of patients in the past 2 years (defined as 1<sup>st</sup> March 2020 – 28<sup>th</sup> February 2022) diagnosed with Hereditary Angioedema**

Year	Count
2020	0
2021	<5

Please note <5 has been added where the number of patients is 5 or less, this information has been redacted to protect patient confidentiality and to ensure that patients can not be identified.

Q4. For the patients identified in Q3 above, how many patients have been treated (for any condition) in the past 6 months with the following drugs:

<5

Please note <5 has been added where the number of patients is 5 or less, this information has been redacted to protect patient confidentiality and to ensure that patients can not be identified. patient